�'�
�������#<���������������

������¢
�����������������%�������
��
�����;��
��%��������������
��
����
������������������
�����
�`

B. Optional exemptions :

Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets

The Company has availed the exemption available under Ind AS 101 to continue the carrying value for all of its property,
plant and equipment and intangible assets as recognised in the Financial Statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS,
measured as per the IGAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition (1st April, 2016).

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED 36th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

'�

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

42.2 First time adoption reconciliations

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

As at 31.3.2017 As at 1.4.2016
End of last period presented

under previous GAAP
Date of Transition

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Non-current Assets

a. Property, Plant and Equipment  8,169.10  -  8,169.10  7,946.16  -  7,946.16
b. Capital Work-in-Progress  428.92  -  428.92  19.55  -  19.55
c. Investment Property  -  -  -  -  -  -
d. Intangible Assets  -  -  -  -  -  -
e. Financial Assets
   (i)  Investments  5,283.86  4.01  5,287.87  5,430.86  (4.69)  5,426.17
���*��/��	���
  -  -  -  -  -  -
   (iii) Others  0.10  20.78  20.88  0.10  14.44  14.54
f. Other Non-current Assets  55.36  (26.36)  29.00  76.11  (19.81)  56.30
Total Non-current Assets (A)  13,937.34  (1.57)  13,935.77  13,472.78  (10.06)  13,462.72

Current Assets

a. Inventories  22,980.12  -  22,980.12  13,549.01  -  13,549.01
b. Financial Assets
   (i)  Investments  -  -  -  -  -  -
   (ii)  Trade Receivables  17,648.44  (29.07)  17,619.37  13,489.88  (35.67)  13,454.21
   (iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,005.42  -  1,005.42  818.71  -  818.71
   (iv) Bank balances other than
   above

 632.67  -  632.67  373.51  (127.90)  245.61

���*;/��	���
  110.34  5.58  115.92  81.85  5.37  87.22
   (vi) Others  150.88  11.53  162.41  16.17  177.44  193.61
c. Current Tax Assets (Net)  -  -  -  -  -  -
d. Other Current Assets  1,132.57  (11.53)  1,121.04  2,151.83  (49.54)  2,102.29
Total Current Assets (B)  43,660.44  (23.49)  43,636.95  30,480.96  (30.30)  30,450.67

Total Assets (A+B)  57,597.78  (25.06)  57,572.72  43,953.74  (40.36)  43,913.39

PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED 36th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

'!

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

As at 31.3.2017 As at 1.4.2016
End of last period presented

under previous GAAP
Date of Transition

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Equity
a. Equity share capital  806.58  -  806.58  806.58  -  806.58
b. Other equity  28,285.85  339.14  28,624.99  24,736.26  27.20  24,763.46
Total equity (shareholders’ funds
as per previous GAAP) (A)  29,092.43  339.14  29,431.57  25,542.84  27.20  25,570.04

Liabilities
1. Non-current Liabilities
   a. Financial liabilities
   (i)  Borrowings  -  -  -  -  -  -
   b. Provisions  -  16.47  16.47  -  18.78  18.78
   c. Deferred tax liability (net)  541.07  121.19  662.26  384.95  176.29  561.24
   d. Other non-current liabilities  -  -  -  -  -  -
Total Non-current Liabilities (i)  541.07  137.66  678.73  384.95  195.07  580.02

2. Current Liabilities
   a. Financial liabilities
   (i)   Borrowings  1,280.22  -  1,280.22  2,877.35  -  2,877.35
   (ii)  Trade payables  25,289.26  -  25,289.26  14,446.87  -  14,446.87
�������*���/�������������������'������
  337.58  252.44  590.02  48.47  199.15  247.62
   b. Other current liabilities  301.12  (252.44)  48.68  268.95  (199.15)  69.80
   c. Provisions  514.30  (501.86)  12.44  384.31  (358.18)  26.13
   d. Current tax liabilities (net)  241.80  -  241.80  -  95.56  95.56
Total Current Liabilities (ii)  27,964.28  (501.86)  27,462.42  18,025.95  (262.62)  17,763.33

Total Liabilities (i+ii) (B)  28,505.35  (364.20)  28,141.15  18,410.90  (67.55)  18,343.35

Total Equity and Liabilities
(A+B)  57,597.78  (25.06)  57,572.72  43,953.74  (40.36)  43,913.38

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

As at
31.3.2017
� In lakhs

As at
1.4.2016
� In lakhs

Total equity (shareholders’ funds) under previous GAAP  29,092.43  25,542.84
Reversal of proposed dividend and tax on dividend  485.39  243.84
Fair valuation of quoted investments  4.01  (4.69)
*���;�
���/�}�¥�����'����%����#<���������������

  (29.07)  (35.67)
Deferred tax  (121.19)  (176.29)
Total adjustment to equity  339.14  27.20
Total equity as per Ind AS  29,431.57  25,570.04

PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED 36th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

99

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

[…]

Ind AS estimates as at 1st April, 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with
IGAAP. Company has made estimates for following items in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition as these were
not required under IGAAP:

- investment in equity instruments carried at FVTOCI;
����<���������%�����������

��
�'�
�������#<���������������

������¢
�����������������%�������
��
�����;��
��%��������������
��
����
������������������
�����
�`

B. Optional exemptions :

Property, plant and equipment and intangible assets

The Company has availed the exemption available under Ind AS 101 to continue the carrying value for all of its property,
plant and equipment and intangible assets as recognised in the Financial Statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS,
measured as per the IGAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition (1st April, 2016).

42.2 First time adoption reconciliations

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

As at 31.3.2017 As at 1.4.2016
End of last period presented

under previous GAAP
Date of Transition

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Non-current Assets

a. Property, Plant and Equipment  8,169.10  4,362.51  12,531.61  7,946.16  4,313.55  12,259.71
b. Capital Work-in-Progress  428.92  -   428.92  19.55  -   19.55
c. Investment Property  -   -   -   -   -   -
d. Intangible Assets  -   -   -   -   -   -
e. Financial Assets
   (i)  Investments  5,283.86  (5,181.61)  102.25  5,430.86  (5,190.31)  240.55
���*��/��	���
  -   -   -   -   -   -
   (iii) Others  0.10  20.78  20.88  0.10  14.44  14.54
f. Other Non-current Assets  55.36  1,547.19  1,602.55  76.11  832.09  908.20
Total Non-current Assets (A)  13,937.34  748.87  14,686.21  13,472.78  (30.23)  13,442.55

Current Assets

a. Inventories  22,980.12  7,239.18  30,219.30  13,549.01  2,928.02  16,477.03
b. Financial Assets
   (i)  Investments  -   -   -   -   -   -
   (ii) Trade Receivables  17,648.44  618.23  18,266.67  13,489.88  1,824.52  15,314.40
   (iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,005.42  308.19  1,313.61  818.71  326.85  1,145.56
   (iv) Bank balances other than
   above

 632.67  334.09  966.76  373.51  7.43  380.94

����*;/��	���
  110.34  5.58  115.92  81.85  5.37  87.22
   (vi) Others  150.88  2.76  153.64  16.17  128.89  145.06
c. Current Tax Assets (Net)  -   -   -   -   -   -
d. Other Current Assets  1,132.57  24.38  1,156.96  2,151.83  (23.44)  2,128.39
Total Current Assets (B)  43,660.44  8,532.41  52,192.85  30,480.96  5,197.64  35,678.60

Total Assets (A+B)  57,597.78  9,281.28  66,879.06  43,953.74  5,167.41  49,121.15

CONSOLIDATED NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED 36th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

�,,

CONSOLIDATED NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

As at 31.3.2017 As at 1.4.2016
End of last period presented

under previous GAAP
Date of Transition

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of
transition

to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Equity
a. Equity share capital  806.58  -   806.58  806.58  -   806.58
b. Other equity  28,285.85  2,185.99  30,471.84  24,736.26  1,723.83  26,460.09
Total equity (shareholders’ funds
as per previous GAAP) (A)  29,092.43  2,185.99  31,278.42  25,542.84  1,723.83  27,266.67

Liabilities
1. Non-current Liabilities
   a. Financial liabilities
   (i) Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -
   b. Provisions  -   16.47  16.47  -   18.78  18.78
   c. Deferred tax liability (net)  541.07  121.19  662.26  384.95  176.29  561.24
   d. Other non-current liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -
Total Non-current Liabilities (i)  541.07  137.66  678.73  384.95  195.07  580.02

2. Current Liabilities
  a. Financial liabilities
   (i)  Borrowings  1,280.22  1,977.93  3,258.15  2,877.35  2,865.24  5,742.59
   (ii)  Trade payables  25,289.26  5,476.17  30,765.43  14,446.87  645.90  15,092.77
�����*���/�������������������'������
  337.58  252.44  590.02  48.47  199.15  247.62
  b. Other current liabilities  301.12  (247.05)  54.07  268.95  (199.15)  69.80
  c. Provisions  514.30  (501.86)  12.44  384.31  (358.18)  26.13
  d. Current tax liabilities (net)  241.80  -   241.80  -   95.56  95.56
Total Current Liabilities (ii)  27,964.28  6,957.63  34,921.91  18,025.95  3,248.52  21,274.47

Total Liabilities (i+ii) (B)  28,505.35  7,095.29  35,600.64  18,410.90  3,443.59  21,854.49

Total Equity and Liabilities
(A+B)  57,597.78  9,281.28  66,879.06  43,953.74  5,167.41  49,121.15

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April, 2016

As at
31.3.2017
� In lakhs

As at
1.4.2016
� In lakhs

Total equity (shareholders’ funds) under previous GAAP  30,939.28  27,239.47
Reversal of proposed dividend and tax on dividend  485.39  243.84
Fair valuation of quoted investments  4.01  (4.69)
*���;�
���/�}�¥�����'����%����#<���������������

  (29.07)  (35.67)
Deferred tax  (121.19)  (176.29)
Total adjustment to equity  339.14  27.20
Total equity as per Ind AS  31,278.42  27,266.67

PANAMA PETROCHEM LIMITED 36th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

�,-

42.3 Notes to the reconciliations